Provisional

Qualifying 1

Sanction No. 21-R0-20343
Indianapolis Motor Speedway
2.592 Mile Road Course
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Car
No.
42
78
6
35
9
68
18
146
59
25
50
98
10
15
121
49
8
51
27
7
69
39
56
3
2
188
151
171
70
36

33
66
7
96
127
09
17
149

14
32

06
21

Driver/Hometown/Region

Michael Borden / Greenfield WI / Milw
Izzy Sanchez / San Mateo CA / SFR
Thomas Fowler / Cumming GA / Al
John Heinricy / Clarkston MI / DET

Charles Habisreutinger / Spartanburg SC / CCR

Tyler Quance / Cypress TX / Hous
Sergio Zlobin / Houston TX / Hous

Ryan Heishman / Carlisle PA / SUS
Robert Spence / Acworth GA / Atl
Timothy Wise / Santa Cruz CA / SFR
Stephen Blethen / Bow NH/NER

Kevin Fryer / Bloomington IL / WDC
Colin Koehler / Spanaway WA / Nwst
Rick Delamare / Snohomish WA / Ore
Christopher Windsor / Thurmont MD / WDC
Roldan de Guzman / Seattle WA / Nwst
Alexander Schefer / Arlington VA / WDC
Raymond Blethen / Londonderry NH / NER
Brian Laughlin / Vinita OK / NEOk

Jared Lendrum / Queensbury NY / MHR
Jeremy Butz / Darnestown MD / WDC
Richard Mooney / Dane W1/ Milw

Felix Borodaty / Hallandale Beach FL / FLA
Brent Simonson / Millersville MD / WDC
Paolo Salvatore / San Antonio TX / Hous
Michael LaMaina / Oaklyn NJ / SR

Brian Price / Middletown VA / WDC
Jason Benagh / Groton MA / NER
Derrick Ambrose / Brush Prairie WA / Ore
Tony Kiratsous / San Jose CA / SFR

Ken Lendrum / Queensbury NY / MHR
Philip Clarke / Oceanside CA / SanD
James Ebben / Appleton WI / Milw
Richard Dickey / Columbus IN / Tex
Matthew Miller / Canal Fulton OH / MVR
Jeff Liller / Thurmont MD / WDC

Liam Vail / Littleton CO / Colo

Greg Guthrie / Kenosha WI / Milw

David Hooker / San Antonio TX / LnSt
Keith Jones / Lorain OH / NEO

Steven Taake / Cypress TX / Hous

Ralph Porter / Kokomo IN / IND

Steven Christopher / Bonner Springs KS / OVR

ChiHo / Orlando FL / FLA
Chalton Lane / Statesboro GA / Bucc

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm on Wednesday, Sep. 29
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Sponsor
Advanced Autosports/Coinigy

Toyota/Hoosier/Carbotech
OPM Racing/Hoosier/X-Factor/Mazda

Habis Performance/Panic Motorsports
Drake Motorsports/X-Factor Racing
Mazda/Hoosier/RPM Motorsports
Windsor Customs LLC

Midtown Tire

DriverMonitor/G-Loc

RST Performance Racing/KONI Shock
Mazda/Hoosier

Osprey West-Troglotech
OspreyWest-Troglotech/HydroPhysics

TRD/G-Loc/Osprey West-Troglotech
Mazda/RP Performance/Hoosier

RST Performance Racing/KONI Shock
Mazda/Hoosier/Trees Done Right/JPM
North Country Subaru

CVET/Windsor Customs LLC

Milio's Sandwiches/Apex Branding
Sabelt America/Toyota/TRD

RP Performance/Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk

Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc

RST Performance Racing/G-Loc
CorkSport Performance

EPMware

North Country Subaru

HG Performance/C and C Racing
Mazda/Hoosier/LamersRacing/Hawk
Dickey Seasonal Farm/Barking Rocks
Goodyear/Kryderacing
Hoosier/Carbotech/JARacing

Go4lt Services

Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center
SL&C

Storage A Go-Go/North Ridgeville OH
Mazda/G-Loc/Hankook/Chris Taylor RS
Hoosier/Carbotech
Arukona/BBS/eCP
Dynasty/Hawk/Motul

OPM Autosports

Make/Model

2009 Mazda MX-5
2013 Scion FR-S
2006 Mazda MX-5
2018 Toyota 86
2007 Mazda MX-5
2008 Mazda MX-5
2009 Mazda MX-5
2010 Mazda MX-5
2015 Mazda MX-5
2015 Mazda MX-5
2004 Mazda RX-8
2006 Mazda MX-5
2013 Scion FR-S
2013 Scion FR-S
2006 Mazda MX-5
2013 Scion FR-S
2004 Mazda RX-8
2004 Mazda RX-8
2006 Mazda MX-5
2013 Subaru BRZ
2012 Mazda MX-5
2011 Mazda MX-5
2017 Toyota 86
2005 Mazda RX-8

2010 Ford Mustang V6

2006 Mazda MX-5
2016 Mazda MX-5
2006 Mazda RX-8
2015 Mazda 3
2013 Scion FR-S
2013 Subaru BRZ
2013 Subaru BRZ
2004 Mazda RX-8
2004 Mazda RX-8

2005 Ford Mustang V6

2006 Mazda MX-5

2000 Chevrolet Camaro

2004 Mazda RX-8
2000 Mazda Miata
2002 Mazda Miata
2004 Mazda 3 S
2004 BMW z4
2006 Mazda MX-5
2014 BMW 320i
2006 Mazda MX-5

1] - Penalty applied

§ - Sound (loss of lap)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 9/28/21 10:30 AM

T4

Tuesday, September 28, 2021

%
%
%
%
%
1%

1st Qual
Fast Lap
1:55.780
1:55.931
1:56.238
1:56.271
1:56.649
1:56.714
1:56.737
1:56.943
1:57.058
1:57.478
1:57.549
1:57.570
1:57.602
1:57.704
1:57.746
1:57.806
1:57.852
1:58.183
1:58.571
1:58.576
1:58.814
1:59.243
1:59.503
2:00.239
2:00.464
2:00.586
2:00.728
2:01.055
2:01.459
2:02.476
2:03.246
2:03.282
2:03.352
2:04.035
2:04.533
2:05.836
2:06.314
2:06.493
2:09.658
2:22.891
2:23.969
2:32.529
2:32.797
4:12.119

No time

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:13.147)
# - Bad car number

T - Transponder problem
* - faster than existing Runoffs qualifying record (1:56.566)
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